

Legislation Text

## File #: 140585, Version: 0

140585 ORIGINAL

ALD. BAUMAN

Resolution authorizing the execution of a Cooperation Agreement among the City of Milwaukee, the Redevelopment Authority of the City of Milwaukee and WAM DC, LLC to assist in the financing, acquisition, repurposing and redevelopment of The Shops of Grand Avenue, in the 4th Aldermanic District. This resolution authorizes the execution of a Cooperation Agreement among the City, the

Redevelopment Authority and WAM DC, LLC, or an affiliate, providing for either the issuance by the Redevelopment Authority of revenue bonds to finance the acquisition, repurposing and redevelopment of The Shops of Grand Avenue or the issuance of a loan guaranty in conjunction with financing for such activities. The Cooperation Agreement expresses the City's commitment to provide credit enhancement for the Redevelopment Authority revenue bonds by providing a moral obligation pledge to be responsible for debt service or a commitment to consider loans to the Redevelopment Authority to provide for the issuance by the Redevelopment Authority of a loan guaranty. DCD:Dan.Casanova:dac 07/22/14/A